

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY & ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT

For consideration received, and in return for the use of the Walla Walla County Fairgrounds P1FCU Outdoor Rodeo Arenas, I, for myself, my successor, heirs, assigns, executors, and administrators, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. I fully understand that there are certain risks and dangers, inherent in equine activities, including serious injury or death, and hereby release, acquit, discharge and hold harmless Walla Walla Count, their officers, agents, employees, representatives and successors, for all manner of claims, demands and damages resulting from the usage of the Walla Walla County Fairgrounds P1FCU Outdoor Arena, including but not limited to, their negligence, in accordance with the provisions of Washington Law that state that "an equine activity sponsor or an equine professional shall not be liable for an injury to or the death of a participant engaged in an equine activity." RCW 4.24.540.
- 2. I assume any and all risks of personal injury to myself, including medical or hospital bills, permanent or partial disability, death, and damage to my property, caused by or arising from my usage of the Walla Walla County Fairgrounds P1FCU Outdoor Arena.

This document relieves Walla Walla County and others from liability for personal injury, wrongful death, and property damage caused by negligence. I have read this document, understand that I have given up substantial rights by signing it, and sign voluntarily.

Print Riders Name:	Age:
Riders Signature:	Date:
If rider is underage:	
Print Parent/Guardian Name:	
Signature Parent/Guardian:	Date: